MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE

length
[m]
Type Code no. 1)
• Wide regulating range
• Can be installed in any
 position as far as orientation
 and - temperature are
 concerned
• Withstands up to +130oC
 sensor temperature
• Small sensor dimensions
  - Ø 9,5 x 150 mm
• Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar.
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. cappillary tube gland.
Immersion pockets, see “Spare parts and accessories”,  page 11-12.
Charges Thermostatic valve AVTA with diff erent types of charge
Universal charge Mass charge Adsorption charge
MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
G 3/8
+0 → +30 57
1.4
2.0
AVTA 10 003N1132
G 1/2 1.9 AVTA 15 003N2132
G 3/4 3.4 AVTA 20 003N3132
G 1 5.5 AVTA 25 003N4132
G1 5.5 2.0 armoured AVTA 25 003N4133
G 3/8
+25 → +65 90
1.4 2.0 AVTA 10 003N1162
G 1/2 1.9 2.0 AVTA 15 003N2162
G 1/2 1.9 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N0041
G 3/4 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N3162
G 3/4 3.4 5.0 AVTA 20 003N3165
G 3/4 3.4 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 20 003N0031
G 1 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N4162
G 1 5.5 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 25 003N0032
G 1 5.5 5.0 AVTA 25 003N4165
G 3/8
+50 → +90 125
1.4 2.0 AVTA 10 003N1182
G1/2 1.9 2.0 AVTA 15 003N2182
G 3/4 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N3182
G 1 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N4182
G 1 5.5 3.0 AVTA 25 003N4183 2)
7 IC.PD.500.A3.02 - 520B3728 ® Danfoss A/S 07-2009/ RA-MC/mr
Technical brochure Thermostatic valve, type AVTA
Connection
ISO 228
Regulating
range

length
[m]
Type Code no. 1)
Valve body with bypass
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. cappillary tube gland.
2) A Ø 2 mm bypass is drilled in the valve body.
Immersion pockets, see “Spare parts and accessories”,  page 11-12.
Sensor installation
Ordering
AVTA with mass charge
The Charge is a mix of liquid and gas. Due to
the volumetric conditions the sensor must be
installed warmer than the valve, since the liquid
Surface (regulation point) must be in the Sensor.
• Small sensor dimensions
  - Ø 9,5 x 180 mm
• Short time constant
• Sensor must always be installed
 warmer than the valve
• Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar
Connection
ISO 228
Regulating
range
[oC]
Max.temp.
sensor
[oC]
kv value
(m3/h
 at    p = 1 bar)
Capillary tube
length
[m]
Type Code no. 1)
G 1/2
+0 → +30 57
1.9
2.0
AVTA 15 003N0042
G 3/4 3.4 AVTA 20 003N0043
G 1/2
+25 → +65 90
1.9 2.0 AVTA15 003N0045
G 1/2 1.9 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N0299
G 1/2 1.9 5.0 AVTA 15 003N0034
G 3/4 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N0046
G 1 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N0047
Δ
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. cappillary tube gland.
Sensor installation
• Sensor dimensions Ø 18 x
 210 mm
• Sensor can be installed colder
 or warmer than the valve
• Sensors must be orientated
 as shown in sketch below
• Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar.
The charge is a mix of liquid and gas where the
liquid surface (regulating point) is always inside
the sensor. Wich charge medium is used depends
on the regulation range.
Ordering
AVTA with universal charge
MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
AVTA 10 240 133 72 14 G 3/8 27 1.45
AVTA 15 240 133 72 14 G 1/2 27 1.45
AVTA 20 240 133 90 16 G 3/4 32 1.50
AVTA 25 240 138 95 19 G 1 41 1.65
Technical brochure Thermostatic valve, type AVTA
® Danfoss A/S 07-2009/ RA-MC/mr IC.PD.500.A302 - 520B3728
8
Dimensions and weights
Type H1
[mm]
H2
[mm]
L
[mm]
L1
[mm]
a b
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
G 1/2
+10 to +80 130
1.9
2.3
AVTA 15 003N2150
G 3/4 3.4 AVTA 20 003N3150
G 1 5.5 AVTA 25 003N4150

length
[m]
Type Code no. 1)
Sensor installation
1)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. cappillary tube gland.
Immersion pockets, see “Spare parts and accessories”,  page 11-12.
MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
AVTA 15 240 133 72 G 1/2
AVTA 20 240 133 90 G 3/4
AVTA 25 240 138 95 G 1
Technical brochure Thermostatic valve, type AVTA
® Danfoss A/S 07-2009/ RA-MC/mr IC.PD.500.A302 - 520B3728
10
Dimensions
Type H1
[mm]
H2
[mm]
L
[mm]
a
ISO 228/1
Installation
AVTA with mounting bracket
The valves can be installed in any position.
An arrow on the valve body indicates the
direction of fl ow.
AVTA valves are also marked so that the letters RA
can be read straightforwardly when the valve is
held as shown.
The installation of an FV fi lter ahead of the
valve is recommended.
Capillary tube
Install the capillary tube without sharp bends
(no ”kinks”). Relieve the capillary tube at the ends.
Relief is important where vibration might occur.
Note:
Where AVTA is used, the sensor must be able to
react to variations in cooling water temperature
on system start. Therefore a bypass line with a
shut-off  valve might be necessary to ensure fl  ow
at the sensor during start-up.
If a mounting bracket is used - see “Spare parts
and accessories” page 11-12  - it must always be
between valve body and setting section (see
illustration).
MARTEL  E NERGO
Kontakt:
MARTEL ENERGO s.r.o.,
Masarykova 23, 080 02 Prešov, IČO: 45412944
Tel./fax: 051/7958 518 Mobil: 0907/478475, 0907/933721
Industrial Automation Partner
11 IC.PD.500.A3.02 - 520B3728 ® Danfoss A/S 07-2009/ RA-MC/mr
Technical brochure Thermostatic valve, type AVTA
Designation Description Code no.
Immersion sensor
max. pressure 50 bar
L = 220 mm
Brass for Ø 18 sensor R 3/4 003N0050
Brass for Ø18 mm
sensor 3/4 - 14 NPT
003N0051
18/8 steel 1) for Ø 18, 3/4 - 14 NPT 003N0053
18/8 steel1) for Ø18 sensor R 3/4 003N0192
Immersion sensor
max. pressure 50 bar